<MENT g
3 “

$ o
<A e
S m UHM x b HUD 2019 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
’%0 ll " || § Housing Inventory Count Report

$&4NDE\IE\’OQ

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2019 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified
by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2019. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of
the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be
found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide
sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

CoC Number: MI-509
CoC Name: Washtenaw County CoC

Summary of all available beds reported by Continuum of Care:

Subset of Total Bed Inventory
Family  Family  Adult-Only Child-Only Total Yr- Seasonal  Overflow / Chronic  Veteran Youth

Unitst Bedst Beds Beds Round Beds Voucher Beds? Beds? Beds?
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing 24 105 118 5 228 105 0 n/a 28 12
Emergency Shelter 24 105 68 5 178 105 0 n/a 5 5
Transitional Housing 0 0 50 0 50 n/a n/a n/a 23
Permanent Housing 189 522 765 0 1,287 n/a n/a 980 265 24
Permanent Supportive Housing* 125 299 722 0 1,021 n/a n/a 980 224 19
Rapid Re-Housing 64 223 43 0 266 n/a n/a n/a 41 5
Grand Total 213 627 883 5 1,515 105 0 980 293 36

Available CoC beds reported by Program Type:

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless,
**Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2017 HMIS Data Standards.

*Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

“Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

3Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.



GMENT O
- h 5
Il
o gl &
il ¢
., M ¢

Sy DE\]E\'O

1 OG

Q
&
(2]
2
P,
%

HUD 2019 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs

Housing Inventory Count Report

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2019 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified
by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2019. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of
the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be
found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide
sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Emergency Shelter

Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Family Family Adult-Only Child-Only Seasonal Overflow/ Total Chronic  Veteran Youth
Provider Name Facility Name Unitst  Beds! Beds Beds Voucher Beds Beds? Beds? Beds?
Interfaith Hospitality Network of Washte ~Alpha House Emergency Shel 6 20 0 0 0 0 20 n/a 0
Ozone House Emergency Youth Shelter 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 n/a 0 5
Safe House Center Safe House 7 41 9 0 0 0 50 n/a 0 0
Shelter Association of Washtenaw Count  Residential Program - Deloni 0 0 50 0 0 0 50 n/a 5) 0
Shelter Association of Washtenaw Count  Rotating Shelter- Delonis Ce 0 0 0 0 25 0 25 n/a 0 0
Shelter Association of Washtenaw Count Warming Center- Delonis Ce 0 0 0 0 80 0 80 n/a 0 0
SOS Community Services Prospect Place 3 18 0 0 0 0 18 n/a 0 0
The Salvation Army of Washtenaw Count Staples Family Center - Emer 8 26 9 0 0 0 35 n/a 0 0
Total 24 105 68 5 105 0 283 n/a 5 5
Transitional Housing Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Family Family Adult-Only Child-Only  Seasonal Overflow/ Total Chronic Veteran Youth
Provider Name Facility Name Unitst  Bedst Beds Beds Voucher Beds Beds? Beds? Beds?
Catholic Social Services MPRI Scattered Site TH- Ho 0 0 20 0 n/a n/a 20 n/a 0 0
Michigan Ability Partners GPD Home Zone TH 0 0 6 0 n/a n/a 6 n/a 6 0
Michigan Ability Partners GPD Whispering Creek -TH 0 0 6 0 n/a n/a 6 n/a 6 0
Ozone House Miller House 0 0 7 0 nla n/a 7 n/a 0 7
The Salvation Army of Washtenaw Count GPD Staples Family Center - 0 0 4 0 n/a n/a 4 n/a 4 0
The Salvation Army of Washtenaw Count GPD Veterans Haven of Hop 0 0 7 0 n/a n/a 7 n/a 7 0
Total 0 0 50 0 n/a n/a 50 n/a 23 7

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless,

**Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2017 HMIS Data Standards.

*Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.
“Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.
3Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.



<MENT g
3 “

ol
"Ml

Sy DE\]E\'O

Q
%
Zz
@

*

Q
&
(2]
2
P,
%

HUD 2019 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs

Housing Inventory Count Report

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2019 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified
by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2019. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of

the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be

found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide
sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Permanent Supportive Housing

Provider Name

Ann Arbor Housing Commission

Avalon Housing Inc.

Avalon Housing Inc.

Avalon Housing Inc.

Avalon Housing Inc.

Avalon Housing Inc.

Avalon Housing Inc.

Avalon Housing Inc.

Avalon Housing Inc.

Avalon Housing Inc.

Avalon Housing Inc.

Avalon Housing Inc.

Avalon Housing Inc./Ann Arbor Housing
Avalon Housing Inc./Ann Arbor Housing
Avalon Housing Inc./Ann Arbor Housing
Avalon Housing Inc./Ann Arbor Housing
Michigan Ability Partners

Michigan Ability Partners

Michigan Ability Partners

Michigan Ability Partners

Michigan Ability Partners

Michigan Ability Partners

Michigan Ability Partners/Ann Arbor Ho
Michigan Ability Partners/Ann Arbor Ho
Michigan Ability Partners/Ann Arbor Ho
Ozone House

Ozone House

Facility Name

VASH

Third St. Apartments
Carrot Way

Pear St. Apartments
Pontiac Trail SHP units
701 Miller

Scattered Site Units
Sharon Ann Apartments
Stimson Apartments
Pauline Apartments
Arbordale

Ashley SHP units

PSH Families

FUSE HUD Bonus
PSH Individuals
Scattered Site Apartment

Scattered Site TRA Vouchers

RASS
Scattered Site S+C TRA
PASS
Scattered Site SRA 7176

Scattered Site S+C SRA Vou
Mapleview Project/S+C SRA

Whispering Creek-PSH

Willow Pond/S+C SRA Vouc

SOLO-Avalon-SHP
Young Families Program

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless,

**Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2017 HMIS Data Standards.

*Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.
“Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.
3Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.

Family Family Adult-Only Child-Only

Unitst

0
8
10

18

N 0 oo

19

[N
~ = x

s S+

-
~

Vou

A P OO OO FL, OO O -

Bedst

0
10
26

0
28
25
10
18

4
52

5

IN IS
5 on & o

A O O OO N O O O W

=
o

Beds

206
51
10
20

4
19
51
13
18
17
35
16

0
50
67
11

8
19
25
12
35

7
10

o o1 o 0

Beds

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O OO0 OO oo oo o o

Seasonal

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla
nla
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla
nla

Overflow /
Voucher
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Total
Beds
206
61
36
20
32
44
61
31
22
69
40
16
45
52
76
57
11
19
25
12
37
7
10
5

10

Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Chronic
Beds?
206
51
36
20
32
44
61
31
22
69
40
16
45
52
76
57
11
19
25
12
6

10

10

Veteran
Beds?

206

P O O O O O O O O o o o o o o

[N
[N

O O O O O O o © o o

Youth
Beds?

© O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O oo oo oo o o

=
o



<MENT g
3 “

$ o
< il 03
S m UHH x b HUD 2019 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
’%o ll " || § Housing Inventory Count Report

$&4NDE\IE\’OQ

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2019 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified
by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2019. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of

the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be
found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide
sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Permanent Supportive Housing

Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Family Family Adult-Only Child-Only Seasonal Overflow/ Total Chronic  Veteran Youth
Provider Name Facility Name Unitst  Beds! Beds Beds Voucher Beds Beds? Beds? Beds?
Total 125 299 722 0 n/a n/a 1021 980 224 19
Rapid Re-Housing Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Family Family Adult-Only Child-Only Seasonal Overflow/  Total Chronic  Veteran Youth
Provider Name Facility Name Units!  Beds!? Beds Beds Voucher Beds Beds? Beds3 Beds?
Avalon Housing Inc. RRH- CoFu 0 0 8 0 n/a n/a 8 n/a 0 0
Interfaith Hospitality Network of Washte IHN- RRH 24 64 0 0 n/a n/a 64 n/a 0 0
Michigan Ability Partners Key for Vets RRH 4 16 25 0 n/a n/a 41 n/a 41 0
Ozone House Rapid Re-Housing for Homel 0 0 5 0 n/a n/a 5 n/a 0 5
Shelter Association of Washtenaw Count RRH ESG 0 0 5 0 n/a n/a 5 n/a 0 0
SOS Community Services RRH 2014 (RRH 1) 36 143 0 0 nla n/a 143 n/a 0 0
Total 64 223 43 0 n/a n/a 266 n/a 41 5)

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless,

**Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2017 HMIS Data Standards.

*Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.
“Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

3Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.





