

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2019 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2019. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

CoC Number: MI-509

**CoC Name: Washtenaw County CoC** 

#### Summary of all available beds reported by Continuum of Care:

								Subset of	Total Bed I	nventory
	Family Units <sup>1</sup>	Family Beds <sup>1</sup>	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Total Yr- Round Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Chronic Beds <sup>2</sup>	Veteran Beds <sup>3</sup>	Youth Beds <sup>3</sup>
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing	24	105	118	5	228	105	0	n/a	28	12
Emergency Shelter	24	105	68	5	178	105	0	n/a	5	5
Transitional Housing	0	0	50	0	50	n/a	n/a	n/a	23	7
Permanent Housing	189	522	765	0	1,287	n/a	n/a	980	265	24
Permanent Supportive Housing*	125	299	722	0	1,021	n/a	n/a	980	224	19
Rapid Re-Housing	64	223	43	0	266	n/a	n/a	n/a	41	5
Grand Total	213	627	883	5	1,515	105	0	980	293	36

### **Available CoC beds reported by Program Type:**



Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2019 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2019. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Emergency Shelter								Subset of	Total Bed I	nventory	
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units <sup>1</sup>	Family Beds <sup>1</sup>	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Total Beds	Chronic Beds <sup>2</sup>	Veteran Beds <sup>3</sup>	Youth Beds <sup>3</sup>
Interfaith Hospitality Network of Washte	Alpha House Emergency Shel	6	20	0	0	0	0	20	n/a	0	0
Ozone House	Emergency Youth Shelter	0	0	0	5	0	0	5	n/a	0	5
Safe House Center	Safe House	7	41	9	0	0	0	50	n/a	0	0
Shelter Association of Washtenaw Count	Residential Program - Deloni	0	0	50	0	0	0	50	n/a	5	0
Shelter Association of Washtenaw Count	Rotating Shelter- Delonis Ce	0	0	0	0	25	0	25	n/a	0	0
Shelter Association of Washtenaw Count	Warming Center- Delonis Ce	0	0	0	0	80	0	80	n/a	0	0
SOS Community Services	Prospect Place	3	18	0	0	0	0	18	n/a	0	0
The Salvation Army of Washtenaw Count	Staples Family Center - Emer	8	26	9	0	0	0	35	n/a	0	0
Total		24	105	68	5	105	0	283	n/a	5	5

Transitional Housing									Subset of	Total Bed In	iventory
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units <sup>1</sup>	Family Beds <sup>1</sup>	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Total Beds	Chronic Beds <sup>2</sup>	Veteran Beds <sup>3</sup>	Youth Beds <sup>3</sup>
Catholic Social Services	MPRI Scattered Site TH- Ho	0	0	20	0	n/a	n/a	20	n/a	0	0
Michigan Ability Partners	GPD Home Zone TH	0	0	6	0	n/a	n/a	6	n/a	6	0
Michigan Ability Partners	GPD Whispering Creek -TH	0	0	6	0	n/a	n/a	6	n/a	6	0
Ozone House	Miller House	0	0	7	0	n/a	n/a	7	n/a	0	7
The Salvation Army of Washtenaw Count	GPD Staples Family Center -	0	0	4	0	n/a	n/a	4	n/a	4	0
The Salvation Army of Washtenaw Count	GPD Veterans Haven of Hop	0	0	7	0	n/a	n/a	7	n/a	7	0
Total		0	0	50	0	n/a	n/a	50	n/a	23	7



Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2019 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2019. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Permanent Supportive Housing									Subset of	Total Bed In	nventory
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units <sup>1</sup>	Family Beds <sup>1</sup>	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Total Beds	Chronic Beds <sup>2</sup>	Veteran Beds <sup>3</sup>	Youth Beds <sup>3</sup>
Ann Arbor Housing Commission	VASH	0	0	206	0	n/a	n/a	206	206	206	0
Avalon Housing Inc.	Third St. Apartments	8	10	51	0	n/a	n/a	61	51	0	0
Avalon Housing Inc.	Carrot Way	10	26	10	0	n/a	n/a	36	36	0	0
Avalon Housing Inc.	Pear St. Apartments	0	0	20	0	n/a	n/a	20	20	0	0
Avalon Housing Inc.	Pontiac Trail SHP units	9	28	4	0	n/a	n/a	32	32	0	0
Avalon Housing Inc.	701 Miller	18	25	19	0	n/a	n/a	44	44	0	0
Avalon Housing Inc.	Scattered Site Units	8	10	51	0	n/a	n/a	61	61	0	0
Avalon Housing Inc.	Sharon Ann Apartments	8	18	13	0	n/a	n/a	31	31	0	0
Avalon Housing Inc.	Stimson Apartments	2	4	18	0	n/a	n/a	22	22	0	0
Avalon Housing Inc.	Pauline Apartments	19	52	17	0	n/a	n/a	69	69	0	0
Avalon Housing Inc.	Arbordale	3	5	35	0	n/a	n/a	40	40	0	0
Avalon Housing Inc.	Ashley SHP units	0	0	16	0	n/a	n/a	16	16	0	0
Avalon Housing Inc./Ann Arbor Housing	PSH Families	14	45	0	0	n/a	n/a	45	45	0	0
Avalon Housing Inc./Ann Arbor Housing	FUSE HUD Bonus	1	2	50	0	n/a	n/a	52	52	0	0
Avalon Housing Inc./Ann Arbor Housing	PSH Individuals	4	9	67	0	n/a	n/a	76	76	0	0
Avalon Housing Inc./Ann Arbor Housing	Scattered Site Apartments S+	14	46	11	0	n/a	n/a	57	57	1	0
Michigan Ability Partners	Scattered Site TRA Vouchers	1	3	8	0	n/a	n/a	11	11	11	0
Michigan Ability Partners	RASS	0	0	19	0	n/a	n/a	19	19	0	0
Michigan Ability Partners	Scattered Site S+C TRA Vou	0	0	25	0	n/a	n/a	25	25	0	0
Michigan Ability Partners	PASS	0	0	12	0	n/a	n/a	12	12	0	0
Michigan Ability Partners	Scattered Site SRA 7176	1	2	35	0	n/a	n/a	37	6	6	0
Michigan Ability Partners	Scattered Site S+C SRA Vou	0	0	7	0	n/a	n/a	7	7	0	0
Michigan Ability Partners/Ann Arbor Ho	Mapleview Project/S+C SRA	0	0	10	0	n/a	n/a	10	10	0	0
Michigan Ability Partners/Ann Arbor Ho	Whispering Creek-PSH	0	0	5	0	n/a	n/a	5	5	0	0
Michigan Ability Partners/Ann Arbor Ho	Willow Pond/S+C SRA Vouc	0	0	8	0	n/a	n/a	8	8	0	0
Ozone House	SOLO-Avalon-SHP	1	4	5	0	n/a	n/a	9	9	0	9
Ozone House	Young Families Program	4	10	0	0	n/a	n/a	10	10	0	10

<sup>\*</sup>HUD's point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

\*\*Other Permanent Housing (OPH)- consists of PH. Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH-Housing Only, as identified in the 2017 HMIS Data Standards.

\*Pamily Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

\*Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

\*Vertam Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve chronically and include beds dedicated to serve homeless verenas and their familities, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger



Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2019 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2019. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

<b>Permanent Supportive Housing</b>								Subset of	Total Bed In	nventory	
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units <sup>1</sup>	Family Beds <sup>1</sup>	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Total Beds	Chronic Beds <sup>2</sup>	Veteran Beds <sup>3</sup>	Youth Beds <sup>3</sup>
Total		125	299	722	0	n/a	n/a	1021	980	224	19
Rapid Re-Housing									Subset of Total Bed Invent		
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units <sup>1</sup>	Family Beds <sup>1</sup>	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Total Beds	Chronic Beds <sup>2</sup>	Veteran Beds <sup>3</sup>	Youth Beds <sup>3</sup>
Avalon Housing Inc.	RRH- CoFu	0	0	8	0	n/a	n/a	8	n/a	0	0
Interfaith Hospitality Network of Washte	IHN- RRH	24	64	0	0	n/a	n/a	64	n/a	0	0
Michigan Ability Partners	Key for Vets RRH	4	16	25	0	n/a	n/a	41	n/a	41	0
Ozone House	Rapid Re-Housing for Homel	0	0	5	0	n/a	n/a	5	n/a	0	5
Shelter Association of Washtenaw Count	RRH ESG	0	0	5	0	n/a	n/a	5	n/a	0	0
SOS Community Services	RRH 2014 (RRH 1)	36	143	0	0	n/a	n/a	143	n/a	0	0
Total		64	223	43	0	n/a	n/a	266	n/a	41	5